(1) Except for the Regulatory related expenses, which will be borne by our Company, all other expenses relating to the
Issue as mentioned above will be borne by our Company and the Selling Shareholders in proportion to the Equity
Shares contributed to the Issue. The Issue expenses are estimated expenses and subject to change.

The Net Proceeds of the Issue (“Net Proceeds”) are currently expected to be deployed in accordance with the schedule
as stated below:

 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No. Particulars Amount to be funded
from the Net Proceeds

Amount to be deployed from
the Net Proceeds in FY 2024-25

1.  Funding Working capital requirements 745.00 745.00
2.  General Corporate Purpose [●] [●]

Total [●] [●]

20

F. Pre-Issue Shareholding of our Promoters, Promoters Group and Selling Shareholders as a percentage of

the paid-up share capital of the Company

Set forth is the Pre-Issue shareholding of our Promoters, Promoters Group and Selling Shareholders as a
percentage of the paid-up share capital of the Company

Category of Promoters
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares % of Pre-
Issue Capital

No. of
Shares

% of Post-
Issue Capital

1.   Promoters
Ramesh Rughani  24,39,600  41.14% 20,14,600 28.86%
Chandrika Rughani 21,13,200 35.64% 17,38,200 24.90%
Khyati Rughani   3,68,800  6.22% 3,68,800 5.28%
Aditi Raithatha   1,60,800  2.71% 1,60,800 2.30%
Hiren Raithatha 92,000 1.55% 92,000 1.32%

2.   Promoters Group (as per defined by Reg. 2(1)(pp) of SEBI ICDR Regulations)
Suresh Dattani J/W Rupa Dattani 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.14%
Hansa Pajwani J/W Virendra Pajwani 2,000 0.03% 2,000 0.03%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group
Holding 51,86,400 87.46% 43,86,400 62.84%

Total Paid up Capital 59,30,100 100.00% 69,80,100 100.00%
*Ramesh Rughani and Chandrika Rughani are also the Promoter Selling Shareholders

G. Summary of Restated Financial Statement
(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars For period ended
December 31, 2023

For the year ended March 31,
2023 2022 2021

Share Capital 129.40 129.40 129.40 129.40
Net Worth 1,106.44 935.00 729.35 519.62
Total Income 7,638.21 9,617.14 9,362.70 8,747.86
Profit after Tax 171.44 205.66 149.66 126.66

Basic & Diluted EPS  3.31 3.97 2.92 2.48

Net Asset Value Per Share (₹)-
based on actual no. of equity
shares at the end of the year

85.48 72.26 56.36 42.31

Total Borrowings 1,978.55 1,575.05  1,414.56  1,531.33

H. There are no Auditor’s Qualifications in any of the Financial Statements of the Company.

I. Summary of Outstanding Litigation are as follows:

(₹ in lakhs)

Name of Entity Criminal
Proceeding

Tax
Proceeding

Statutory or
Regulatory
Proceeding

Disciplinary
actions by the
SEBI or Stock

Exchanges
against our
Promoters

Material
Civil

Litigation

Aggregate
amount

involved (Rs
in lakhs) to
the extent

quantifiable
Company

By the
Company - - - - - -

Against the
Company - - - - - -

Promotes and Directors
By our
Promoters &
Directors

- - - - - -

[…]

(1) Out of the total holding of Ramesh Rughani, shares aggregating up to 4,25,000 equity shares are offered as part of
Offer for Sale.
(2) Out of the total holding of Chandrika Rughani, shares aggregating up to 3,75,000 equity shares are offered as part
of Offer for Sale.

Notes:

 None of the shares belonging to our Promoters have been pledged till date.

 The entire Promoters’ shares shall be subject to lock-in from the date of allotment of the equity shares issued

through this Draft Prospectus for periods as per applicable Regulations of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

 Our Promoters have confirmed to the Company and the Lead Manager that the Equity Shares held by our
Promoters have been financed from their personal funds and no loans or financial assistance from any bank or
financial institution has been availed by them for this purpose.

 All the shares held by our Promoters, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

a) Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding of our, Promoters and Promoters Group

Category of Promoters
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares % of Pre-
Issue Capital

No. of
Shares

% of Post-
Issue Capital

1.   Promoters
Ramesh Rughani  24,39,600  41.14% 20,14,600 28.86%
Chandrika Rughani 21,13,200 35.64% 17,38,200 24.90%
Khyati Rughani   3,68,800  6.22% 3,68,800 5.28%
Aditi Raithatha   1,60,800  2.71% 1,60,800 2.30%
Hiren Raithatha 92,000 1.55% 92,000 1.32%

2.   Promoters Group (as per defined by Reg. 2(1)(pp) of SEBI ICDR Regulations)
Suresh Dattani J/W Rupa Dattani 10,000 0.17% 10,000 0.14%
Hansa Pajwani J/W Virendra Pajwani 2,000 0.03% 2,000 0.03%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group
Holding 51,86,400 87.46% 43,86,400 62.84%

Total Paid up Capital 59,30,100 100.00% 69,80,100 100.00%
*Ramesh Rughani and Chandrika Rughani are also the Promoter Selling Shareholders

10. Our Company has Fifty Five (55) shareholders, as on the date of this Draft Prospectus.

65

11. We hereby confirm that:

a) None of the members of the Promoters, Promoters Group, Directors and their immediate relatives have purchased
or sold any Equity shares of our Company within the last six months from the date of this Draft Prospectus except
as mentioned below:

Date of
Transaction

Name of the
Allottees/

Transferor/transfe
ree

Number of
Equity
Shares

Allotted/
Acquired/Sold